Ī				- ! !##!#! !{#!!					7 11101	ney boo	KOLI TO. D	DOI 1.10100	
	FORM PTO-1595							'ER SHE	ET	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE			
					10239984								
	To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema							record the atta	ched origi	nal docume	documents or copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies): Richard Augustus, Harold E. Erwin and Abram Bennett Kuipers							and address of	_	S P To			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No						Name: BG Products, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 740 S. Wichita St.				es): PTO 1132 U.S. PTO 10135		
	3. Na	□ Security Agreement □			<sup>1</sup> Merger		City:	Wichita	1-	12	_	J.	
	⊠ Assi						State:	Kansas	)	3-12-03			
					Change of Name			67213					
	□ Other:						Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🛛 No						
				lugustus, 3/12/0 nnett Kuipers, 3									
	4. Apı	plication number	er(s) or p	atent number(s	3):								
	If th	nis document is	s being f	led together wit	h a new application	, the execution date of the application is: <u>March 12, 2003</u>							
	A. Patent Application No.(s):						B. Patent No.(s):						
					Additional nu	rs attached? □ Yes   No							
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
	Na:	Name: Marshall Honeyman											
	Inte	ernal Address:		Hardy & Bacor ansas City Place		7.	Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.4	1)			\$40.00	
	Str	eet Address:	1200 N	lain Street			⊠ Er	nclosed					
	City		Kansa				☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
03/24/200	Sta Zip 3 DBYNAE	:	Missou 64105- <b>1038603</b>	2118		8.		it Account No.:		ae if navina	by denocit as	ecount)	
01 FC:802	1			0.00 00			(Allaci	r duplicate copy	y or triis pa	ge ii payiiig	by deposit ac	occurry,	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE												
	9. Statement and signature.												
		the best of my cument.	knowled	lge and belief, t	he foregoing inform	nation	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original						
	Na	me of person s	igning	Marshall Ho	neyman		Sig	gnature			Date (	03/12/03	
				Total number of	of pages including o	ttachments, and	d documer	nt: <u>3</u>					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Box Assignments, Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property
and Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Washington, D.C. 20231

MAR-12-03 WED 07:58 AM BG PRODUCTS

FAX NO. 316 265 1082

P. 02

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Richard Augustus, of 2143 S. Victoria, Wichita, Kansas 67211, in

the County of Sedgwick, and State of Kansas, Harold E. Erwin, of 1527 Washington Lane, Augusta,

in the County of Butler, and State of Kansas, and Abram Bennett Kuipers, 1507 E. Kay Street,

Derby, in the County of Sedgwick, and State of Kansas, have invented certain new and useful

improvements in

AUTOMATED COMBUSTION CHAMBER DECARBONING SQUID

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, BG Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the

State of Kansas, and having its principal place of business at 740 South Wichita, County of Sedgwick,

and State of Kansas, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said

application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the

United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Richard

Augustus and Harold E. Erwin and , have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do

sell, assign and transfer unto said BG Products, Inc. the full and exclusive right, title and interest,

throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the

specification prepared and executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters

Patent of the United States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all

refilings, divisious and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent

of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and

continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of

1246469.1

PATENT REEL: 013867 FRAME: 0953

America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and unjoyed by said BG Products, Inc. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 12 day of 1/2, 2003.

Richard Augustus

EXECUTED this // day of March

EXECUTED this 11 day of MIRCH

- 2 -

1216469 1

RECORDED: 03/12/2003

MAR-12-03 WED 07:59 AM

BG PRODUCTS

REEL: 013867 FRAME: 0954